Datasheet
Room Sensor for Relative Humidity
and Temperature
HTS201
Datasheet HTS201
v1.1 / All rights reserved  |  2
HTS201

1) Ex works: see ordering guide.
Analogue
T: acc. to ordering guide
RH: 0...100 %
0 - 10 V  -1 mA < IL < 1 mA  IL = load current
4 - 20 mA (2-wire) RL < (V+ - 10) / 0.02 < 500 Ω RL = load resistance
Calculated Physical Quantity
from up to unit
Dew point temperature Td -30 (-22) 60 (140) °C (°F)
Relative Humidity (RH)
Measuring range 0...100 %RH, non-condensing
Accuracy1)
incl. hysteresis, non-linearity and repeatability
0...100 %RH ±(2 + 0.003 * mv) %RH mv = measured value
Temperature dependency of electronics, typ. 0.008 % RH / °C (0.004 %RH / °F)
Factory calibration uncertainty2)
@ 23 °C (73 °F) 0...90 %RH
>90...100 %RH
±(0.7 + 0.003 * mv) %RH mv = measured value
±1 %RH
1)  Defined against E+E calibration reference at 23 °C (73 °F). With supply voltage 24 V DC, 0.2 m/s (39.4 ft/min) medium flow and load resistor 250 Ω for
version with current output.
2) Defined at with an enhancement factor k=2, corresponding to a confidence level of 95 %.
Temperature (T)
Measuring range -30...+60 °C (-22...+140 °F)
Accuracy1)
0- 10 V, RS485
4 - 20 mA (2-wire)
±0.25 °C (±0.45 °F)
±0.38 °C (±0.68 °F)
Temperature dependency of electronics, typ. 0.006 K/K
Factory calibration uncertainty2)
@ 23 °C (73 °F)
±0.1 °C (±0.18 °F)
1)  Defined @ 23 °C (73 °F) against E+E calibration reference. With supply voltage 24 V DC, 0.2 m/s (39.4 ft/min) medium flow and load resistor 250 Ω for
version with current output.
2) Defined with an enhancement factor k=2, corresponding to a confidence level of 95 %.
Datasheet HTS201
v1.1 / All rights reserved  |  6
Technical Data
Power supply class III
USA & Canada: Class 2 supply necessary,
max. voltage 30 V DC
0 - 10 V, RS485
4 - 20 mA (2-wire)
15 - 35 V DC or 24 V AC ±20 %
10 + 0.02 x RL < V+ < 35 V DC   (RL < 500 Ω) RL = load resistance
Current consumption, typ.
Electrical connection Push-in spring terminals max. 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)
Display 1.8" LCD, dot-matrix, 2 lines, visible area 38 x 31 mm (1.5" x 1.2")
Humidity range
Operation
Storage
0…100 %RH non-condensing
0…95 %RH non-condensing
Temperature range, operation and storage
without display
with display
-30...+60 °C (-22...+140 °F)
-20...+60 °C (-4...+140 °F)
Enclosure
Material
Protection rating
PC (Polycarbonate), RAL 9003 (signal white), UL94 HB approved
IP30
Electromagnetic compatibility EN 61326-1  EN 61326-2-3 Industrial environment
FCC Part15 Class B ICES-003 Class B
Shock and vibration Tested according to EN 60068-2-64 and EN 60068-2-27
Conformity
Configuration1) PCS10 Product Configuration Software (free download) and optional configuration adapter
1) With digital versions only.
@ 24 V DC @ 24 V AC

1) -35 °C (-31 °F) ≤ T scaling low < 20 °C (68 °F), 25 °C (77 °F) < T scaling high ≤ 70 °C (158 °F), T scaling high – T scaling low ≥ 20 °C (36 °F).
2) Factory setting: Even parity, 1 stop bit. Modbus Map see User Manual at www.epluse.com/hts201.
Order Example
HTS201-M1A3D1
Feature Code Description
Model M1 RH + T
Output A3 0 - 10 V
Display D1 With display
Design No code EU format
Output 1 measurand No code RH [%]
Output 2 measurand No code °C
Output 2 scaling low No code 0
Output 2 scaling high No code 50
Datasheet HTS201
v1.1 / All rights reserved  |  8
Order Example
HTS201-M1J3P1BD5
Feature Code Description
Model M1 RH + T
Output J3 RS485
Display No code Without display
Design No code EU format
Protocol P1 Modbus RTU
Baud rate BD5 9 600
Units No code Metric (SI)
Accessories
Description Code
E+E Product Configuration Software
(Free download from www.epluse.com/pcs10)
PCS10
USB Configuration Adapter for HTS201 digital HA011066
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400
E+E Elektronik Italia S.r.l.
T +39 02 2707 86 36
E+E Elektronik Korea Ltd.
T +82 31 732 6050
E+E Elektronik Corporation
T +1 847 490 0520
datasheet_HTS201 | Version v1.1 | 09-2024